
FEBRUARY
Friday, February 16, 2024  Valentines Family Dance (K & G1), 3:45 PM 4

Dance volunteers help with: decorations, motivating dancers

Volunteer First Name, Last Name Grade Email or Cell Time Available (Generally)



POLYCULTURA Volunteer Sign Up

Saturday, February 24, 2024

Instructions: To sign up for a time slot, please write your first and last name in an open yellow box.
PolyCultura is a celebration of diversity and belonging in the Lower School. It is held indoors and features performances, relevant activities from our HUGS groups, and more. Volunteers help with planning, set up, running the activities, and clean up.

Activity Activity Lead Time Slot Activity Helper Activity Helper Activity Helper

Welcome Table Sheena/ Kimberly Set Up (Noon - 1pm) Kimberly DR Sheena White

Greeting families 1:00 - 1:30pm Kristen Hakuta Farah Arabe

1:30 - 2:00pm Farah Arabe Davina Ogilvie

Breakdancers Kimberly Set up (1:00pm - 1:10)

Big Room PERFORMANCE 2:00 PM in the Big Room

HUGs API Harjot Bassra Set Up (Noon - 1pm) Christine Han Patrick Parault

Geography of Poly 2.0 1:00 - 1:30pm Patrick Parault Christine Han

Location: Dance Studio 1:30 - 2:00pm Katie Jaxheimer Agarwal Christine Han

2:00 - 2:30pm Davina Ogilvie Minya Oh

2:30 - 3:00pm David Lee Amy Hsieh

CLEAN UP 3:00 - 3:30pm Christine Han

HUGs Black & Latinx Arpita Mazumdar Set Up (Noon - 1pm) Melissa Downing Arpi Mazumdar/Donatus Anusionwu

Face Mural 1:00 - 1:30pm Arpi Mazumdar 

Location: 4B 1:30 - 2:00pm Jennifer lythcott Ashley cotton 

2:00 - 2:30pm Rachel Schluter Ashley Alston

2:30 - 3:00pm Negar Treister

CLEAN UP 3:00 - 3:30pm Arpi Mazumdar 

HUGs Culturally and Observant MuslimsRiham Shendy and Sanaa RahmanSet Up (Noon - 1pm)

Peace Wall 1:00 - 1:30pm Riham/Steffen Sanaa Rahman

Location: Dance Studio 1:30 - 2:00pm Riham/Steffen Sanaa Rahman

2:00 - 2:30pm Alia Rafeh Sanaa Rahman

2:30 - 3:00pm Alia Rafeh Pat Murray

CLEAN UP 3:00 - 3:30pm Sanaa Rahman Pat Murray

HUGs for Jewish Families Rose Greenbaum Set Up (Noon - 1pm) Ashley Cotton Dalit Paradis

Wishing Tree 1:00 - 1:30pm Dalit Paradis 

Location: 3A 1:30 - 2:00pm Negar Treister

2:00 - 2:30pm Julia Pinover Kupiec
2:30 - 3:00pm Julia Pinover Kupiec

CLEAN UP 3:00 - 3:30pm Dalit Paradis

HUGs LGBTQ+ Taylor Jones Set Up (Noon - 1pm) Richard spitzer Satoshi Matsuzaki

Belonging Flags 1:00 - 1:30pm Kristin Smith Laura Balach

Location: 4A 1:30 - 2:00pm

2:00 - 2:30pm Negar Treister

2:30 - 3:00pm Carolyn Kelly

CLEAN UP 3:00 - 3:30pm

Poly Swag (Apparel Table) Kimberly Set Up (Noon - 1pm) Kimberly 

Quick register and credit card training 1:00 - 1:30pm Julia Pinover Kupiec Cristin Frodella

Location: Hulbert Room 1:30 - 2:00pm Julia Pinover Kupiec Cristin Frodella 

2:00 - 2:30pm Vivian Korich

2:30 - 3:00pm Farah Arabe

CLEAN UP 3:00 - 3:30pm Farah Arabe

Tech Support Stacy



APRIL
Friday, April 19, 2024  Grandparents’ Day 25

Grandparents Day volunteers help with: greeting and distributing name tags, giving directions inside the building, setting up food service 
and cleaning up food service. Volunteers are needed at the start of day through the end of the day.

Volunteer First Name, Last Name Grade Email or Cell Time Available (Generally)

Dana Pouwels 1st Grade 646-716-2417 Morning starting at drop off
Farah Arabe 1st Grade 571-213-5126 8:45am to 10:45am 
Meredith Bollman Kindergarten 914-391-0043 Flexible 
Claire Adler Pre K 214-549-0136 Morning starting at drop off
Mollie Williams Nursery, 1st, 2nd 415-686-7614 Morning
Christine Han Kindergarten 347-409-4634 Flexible 
Erika Reategui Nursery 6466754566 Morning starting at 9:30
Katie Vigdorchik Pre-K 2019789561 Flexible 11am -3pm 
Gemma Devesa Gasco 2nd Grade 2015326808 Morning
Sarah Labuda 2nd Grade, Pre-K 610-986-6622 Flexible
Catie Bennett Nursery 617-459-6898 Afternoon
Sainan Zhang Nursery 480-275-0092 Afternoon
Libby Tuttle Kindergarten 309.648.5188 Flexible
Vivian Liao Korich 2nd Grade 303.502.4885 Morning
Lindsay Van Zandt Pre K & 2nd 646.510.2023 Flexible 
Gabrielle Pardo Pre K 347-446-4885 Flexible



April 29, 8:30 AM
Help sort and distribute t-shirts in advance of Poly Pep day

need 8 volunteers
Name Email Phone Number
Shirin Masoudi shirin_masoudi@hotmail.com 646-630-1464
Jessie Lazarus Jessie.singleton@gmail.com 423-276-7577
Dalit paradis Dalit.paradis@gmail.com 973-768-7240
Alia Rafeh Alia.rafeh@gmail.com 734-834-2594
Tammy Tieu Tammy.tieu@gmail.com 917-696-5123



May 6-10
Teacher Appreciation Week

Sign-up to bring a dessert (no nuts please). Deliver to the faculty lounge on the 2nd floor
Name Item Email Phone Number Day you will bring
Lindsay Van Zandt Sugar Cookies Lavanzandt@gmail.com 646-510-2023 Tuesday 
Natasha Rodriguez Brownies Thenatasha@gmail.com 917-647-6026 Monday
Alex Azara Cookies or Rice Krispie treats
Dara Michelle Gluten Free Banana Bread Muffins dmichelle06@gmail.com 917-535-1405 Thursday

Karen Hariharan Cookie bars kmilch@gmail.com 857-284-3211 Wednesday 

Cynthia Sloane
Christine Han Almond Flour Chocolate Chip & Raisin Cookies Christinehan86@gmail.com 347-409-4634 Friday
Melinda and Boris Brownies mklvovsky@gmail.com 917-744-2498
Sheila Peluso Shortbread Sheilapeluso@gmail.com 9173407739
Riva Marker Funfetti Cake Curlyriv@gmail.com 917-326-1874
Carolyn Kelly Cut out cookies carolynmkelly@gmail.com 917-842-2547
Karin Akhavan Something delicious Karincvon@gmail.com 585-576-0251 Wednesday 
Claire Adler Lemon shortbread Claire.munoz@gmail.com 214-549-0136 Monday
Farah Arabe TBD Farah.arabe@gmail.com 5712135126 Friday
Jaime Pessin Cake decorated by Cora Jlpessin@gmail.com 7187156624 Monday
Tammy Tieu something yum Tammy.tieu@gmail.com 9176965123 will try for Monday
Sara Diab Chocolate covered strawberries Saradiabmd@gmail.com 9175970074 Tuesday
Brooke Alvarez Chocolate chip banana bread Brooke.hammel@gs.com 5163309727 Wednesday 
Negar Treister Cookies Negar.treister@gmail.com 818.383.520
Lisa Kalhans Raspberry cake Lisakalhans@gmail.com 6107031058 Monday 
Tim Shea Zucchini Bread tshea@polyprep.org 8322765126 Thursday
Katti Wachs Key Lime Pie
Joanna Dubin Homemade chocolate chip Banana bread Joannamdubin@gmail.com 917.548.3890 Monday (via bus, Elliot will have it with her!)
Tugba Colpan Pastries Tcolpan@gmail.com 9178159612 Thursday (
Riham shendy za'atar bread & chocolate dates riham.shendy@gmail.com 2022109620 thursday 
Alana Montas Brownies alana.montas@gmail.com 2404981093 Tuesday
Shirin Masoudi Levain bakery Cookies and banana chocolate chip loaf shirin_masoudi@hotmail.com 6466301464 Tuesday
Darby Graham Unicorn Choco Cookies darylgetman@mac.com 6262224333 Friday



ALL YEAR
Want to volunteer but can't commit to one of the big events? Sign-up here to indicate your interest in volunteering for some of our smaller 
events. In Column D, enter the name of the specific event you want to support, or just write 'any' if you don't have a specific event in mind.

Volunteer First Name, Last Name Grade Email or Cell Name of Event / Date

Farah Arabe 1st Grade farah.arabe@gmail.com Anything related Hispanic Heritage Month!
Serena Crivellaro PreK serena.crivellaro@gmail.com Carousel day; other N/PreK focused events (lower campus)
Erika Reategui Nursery Reateguierika@gmail.com Hispanic heritage month
Dara Michelle Nursery dmichelle06@gmail.com Open 
Christine Han Kindergarten christinehan86@gmail.com Open 
Katie Vigdorchik Pre-k kvigdorchik@gmail.com Open 
Davina Ogilvie Nursery Davinapike@gmail.com Make up picture day
Alia Rafeh Nursery alia.rafeh@gmail.com Open 
Libby Tuttle Kindergarten Libbytuttle@gmail.com Make up picture day
Lindsay Van Zandt Pre K, 2nd Lavanzandt@gmail.com Any
Gabrielle Pardo Pre K GabrielleFPardo@gmail.com Open 
Sainan Zhang Nursery sainanzhang@gmail.com Open 
Shannon Heiliger 2nd Grade shannonjheiliger@gmail.com Open but depends on day/time



VOLUNTEER NEEDS

Updated 8/31/24

Date Event Name Number of Volunteers

AUGUST
Thursday, August 24, 2023  Nursery - Kinder Play Date, 10 AM 2

SEPTEMBER
Monday, September 18, 2023  School Pictures Day 6

OCTOBER
 Pumpkin Patch/Homecoming 25

Saturday, October 28, 2023  LS Haunted House 10

NOVEMBER
Monday, November 06, 2023  Makeup Picture Day 3

Monday, November 27, 2023  December Drive Begins (Used Coats and New Toys) 2

DECEMBER
Tuesday, December 19, 2023  Lower School Winter Concert, 6:00 PM 2

JANUARY
Monday, January 22, 2024  Used Book Fair Begins (Jan 22-26) 6

FEBRUARY
Friday, February 02, 2024  Food Drive begins 2

Friday, February 16, 2024  Valentines Family Dance (K & G1), 3:45 PM 4

Saturday, February 24, 2024  PolyCultura (*Confirm Location*) 25

MARCH
Monday, March 04, 2024  Pajama Drive Begins (Mar 4 - 8) 2

APRIL
Friday, April 19, 2024  Grandparents’ Day 25

MAY
Monday, May 06, 2024 Teacher Appreciation Week Begins (May 6-9) 10

Thursday, May 09, 2024  N - K Carousel Day 6

Friday, May 10, 2024  G1 - G4 Athletics Fun Day 6



OCTOBER
Saturday, October 28, 2023  LS Haunted House 15

For one night, the Lower School becomes a Haunted House. Volunteers are needed Friday afternoon/evening and earlier in the day on 
Saturday to set up. Other volunteers are needed for clean-up/disassembly. Middle School Students mostly run the scary parts during the 

actual event. 

Volunteer First Name, Last Name Grade Email or Cell How do you want to help?

Sarah Hughes 3 Smbratton22@yahoo.com Friday Afternoon Set Up
Karin Akhavan (clean up) Nursery, 2nd Karincvon@gmail.com Saturday Evening Clean Up
Maria Garg (clean up) 2nd grade mhaymand@aol.com Saturday Evening Clean Up
Ethan Wilhelm (set up) 3 ethanwilhelm@gmail.com Saturday Morning/AfternoonSet Up
Sara Parks 3 sparks175@gmail.com Saturday Morning/AfternoonSet Up
Sam Wright 3 samwright@icloud.com Saturday Morning/AfternoonSet Up
Danielle Cochran 2nd dcochran4@gmail.com Friday Afternoon Set Up
Lindsey Acree Kindergarten lindseyacree@gmail.com Friday Afternoon Set Up
Katti Wachs 1st and 4th kattiwachs@gmail.com Friday Afternoon Set Up

 
 
 
 
 

Grade 5 Student Volunteers
Hudson Thomas
Claire Tejani
Christian Asamoah
Christian Richards
Mason Raymond
Sloane Millar
Dylan Whitenack
Rory Muldrow
Ella Rosario
Carter Dubin
Lila Dubin
Rhett


